

06-25-2002



(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/81/26052)0F PUTT 102	2134440 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇒ ▼ annu 1 ▼ M Q 1 ▼	* * * *
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie TANCE SECTION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Weave Innovations, Inc.	Name:_Eastman_Kodak_Company
06/17/02	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 343 State Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State Delaware Other	CityRochester State: NY Zip14650~020
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 📮 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	XXX Corporation-State New Jersey
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
CtherExecution Date: March 21, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: March 21, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/909,242	
76/089,286 Additional number(s) att	i tached 📮 Yes χ🛂 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terria P. Jenkins	registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address: Bldg 7, Floor 13, K0,	
Mail Code 00205	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 343 State Street	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 343 State Street	05-0225
City: Rochester State: NY 44650~0205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. (2)	
Terria P. Jenkins	P. Destruct June 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/24/2002 GTON11

00000261 050225

75909242

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002530 FRAME: 0882

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	4. 11.00
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) 2007 FFR 25 AM 8: 27	-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings (Exp. 5/31/2002)	
	13679 ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Individual(s)	Name:Eastman Kodak Company Internal Address: Street Address343 State Street CityRochester State:NY Zip: 14650-0205 Individual(s) citizenship Association
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/909, 242 76/089, 286 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Terria P. Jenkins	
Internal Address: Eastman Kodak Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$35.00
Bldg.7 Floor 13 Mail Code00205	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Fastman Kodak Company</u>	8. Deposit account number:
343 State Street	_05-0225
City:Rochester State: NY Zip: 14659-0203	THIC CDACE
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Terria P. Jenkins Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	February 7 th , 200. igneture Date 3
arnam formmissione of Patent & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments
2/2002 ACHTEDI COOCOCCO VOLLES	, D.C. 20231
C:481 40.00 CH	
C:482 25.00 CH	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002530 FRAME: 0883

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Weave Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 3250 Jay Street, Santa Clara, California, 95054, is the owner of the following trademarks for which an applications are currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	
STORYBOX	75/909,242	2/3/00	
STORYBOX & Design	76/089,286	7/14/00	

WHEREAS, Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation, having its principal place of business at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York, 14650, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, applications, and any registrations resulting therefrom,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Weave Innovations, Inc. does hereby assign unto Eastman Kodak Company, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications thereof and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademarks pertain.

Signed at Palo Alto	this 21 day of March, 2001.	
	Assignor	
	Ву:	
	Name: Robert E. Siegel	
	Title: President and CEO	

a Notary, Public in and for the State of Ca Itornia, personally appeared ____, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name (s) We zre subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is), and that by his her/their signature of on the instrument the person of or the entity upon behalf of which the person(8) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Weave Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 3250 Jay Street, Santa Clara, California, 95054, is the owner of the following trademarks for which an applications are currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	
STORYBOX	75/909,242	2/3/00	_
STORYBOX & Design	76/089,286	7/14/00	

WHEREAS, Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation, having its principal place of business at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York, 14650, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, applications, and any registrations resulting therefrom,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Weave Innovations, Inc. does hereby assign unto Eastman Kodak Company, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications thereof and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademarks pertain.

Signed at Palo Alto, this 21 day of March, 2001.	
Assignor	
By: Name: Robert E. Siegel	
Title: President and CEO	
State of Calefornia County of Se Sta Vara	
On this 2/st day of March, 200, before me, Kathleen By , a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared	¥
Kobert E. Siegel personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person() whose name() We are subscribed to the within instrument and	

acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(is) on the instrument the person(is) or the entity upon behalf of which the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

person acted, executed the instrument.

RECORDED: 06/17/2002

Commission # 1216831

Nationy Public - Colliantal
Santa Clara County

Any Comm Emires Apr 23, 2003

Notary Public